SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12316/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2022 in RFA No. 218/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

BASHIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102912/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12317/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 99741/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12318/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102868/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102870/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Harbani Shinh, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.8161-8179/2023 @ Diary No.1458/2023 & other connected matter(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (RENU BALA GAMBHIR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**